
1.2.2(1) LIST OF TWO-WEEK CERTIFICATE PROGRAM 2022-2021 

 

S.NO NAME OF THE PROGRAM DURATION OF THE 

PROGRAM 

NO. OF STUDENTS 

ATTENDED 

1. A TWO-WEEK COURSE ON 

“LASERS IN PEDIATRIC 

DENTISTRY” 

18/01/2022 to 

3/02/2022 

160 

2. A TWO-WEEK COURSE ON 

“MINI-IMPLANTOLOGY IN 

CHILDREN” 

2/06/2021 to 

17/06/2021 

121 
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DATE: 18-01-2022 

LIST OF THE THIRD AND FINAL YEAR BDS STUDENTS ATTENDED 

NAME OF THE PROGRAM-"LASERSs IN PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY" 

S. No NAME OF THE STUDENT SIGNATURE 

1 RONGALA JNANESWARA SATYA NAIDU 
GARIKA MOUNIKA 

3 eefhut KOLLI PREETHIKA 
NALLI ARUN SATYA CHAITANYA 

AAKANKSHYA ROUT 

ARADANI PRAJNA SRI 

4, 

Kajna 
AVULA BINDU SRI VARSHINI 

BLESSY ANGEL KOMMINA 
BOLLIPO JENNIFER LOVE 

8. 

9. 

10. BYREDDY YASHASWINI 
11 CHENNUBOYINA SAI PHANINDRA 

CHIPPADA KEERTHANA 

CHODAPUNEEDI VARSHA PRIYANKA 
DADIREDDY JHANSI RANI 

DAKA LAKSHMI PRATHYUSHA 
DEVALLA MAHIMA CHOWDARY 

DEVULAPALLI SUVARNA TEJA 

12. cchar 
14. 

15. 

16. Mews 17. 

18. DIBYANSHI 
GODAVARTHI RADHA BHAVYA SRI 19. 

20. GOLLAPOTHU NISHANTH VARMA 
21. GOPIKA PURNIMA PERAKA 
22. GUDDANTI MANASA PADMAVATHI 
23. GUNDLA HARINI 

GUNNAM HARITHA 24. 

25. GUNTURI SWETHA 
26. HIMA VEERA SRIKAR MARISETTI 
27. JONNALAGADDA JAGAPATHI BHARADWAJ 
28. 
29 

KAGGA CHAITANYA PRIYA 
Riys KARATAPU PRIYANKAA 

KAROTHI HARI VAMSI 30 
31. KARRI LEELA KRISHNA REDDY 
32. KASE SANDEEP 

33 
34 

KASSE BABITHA 
KATI PAVAN 

35. KEERTHANA K 
36. KIMUDU SATHWIKA 
37 etvia KODAMANCHILI ZEPHANIAH 
38. KOMMU MANISH RAJA 

Kao 
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KOTHA RHODE CHELSIA 

KOTNANA JYOTHSNA RANI 
LAKSHMI HARITHA PONDURI 

MADE JOSHITHA KEERTHI 

MANEM NIKITHA 

MOODEKULAM NIKHIL NAIK 
MOSALI SAI KOUSHIK 

MUPPANA BINDU PRAVALIKA 

39 

40 
PasHa 41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. u 
46. 

47. Amial ANJALI NALLA 

48. NIMMAKAYALA SUJANA 

NUKALA SAHITHI KIRAN 49. 

50. NUTATI MADHURIMA 

PATHAN AKKIFA 
PATTIPATI SAI SRIJA 

PILLI SATYA SAI KEERTHANA 

51. 

52. 

53. 

54. PILLUTLA SUSMITHA 

POKKULURI LAKSHMI PUJITHA 

PUTLURI NAVYA SREE 
PUTTA KATSAYANI BRAMARAMBICA 

RAJA VENKATA SRI DURGA DEVIKAA 

RAMESWARAPU NAVYA KD M MAHA LAKSHMI 
RAMYA SRI TADISETTI 

SATYA SIVA KALYANI VANKA 

56. 

a 57. 

58. 

59 
60. 

61. 

62. SAVA JOY HILDA 

63. SERU SIVA RAM KUMAR 

SHAIK MASTAN 
SOMANCHI LAKSHMI SARVANI 

SOMAROUTHU SRI SOWMYA 

SOOFIA TABASSUM 

Mask 64. 

65. 

66. 
67. 

68. SRILAKSHMI DUNNA 

69 TEEDA LAKSHMI DURGA LAVANYA LAHARI 
70. UPPU ABHILASH 

1. VANGA LIKHITHA 

72. VEERAVARAPU DILEEPKUMAR 

VIPPALA SRAVYA 
YALAKARRA VENKATA NAGA PADMAVATHI 

73 

/4. 
75. YELAMANCHILA MOUNIKA 

YELAMANCHILI HEMA 

MARINA TARAKA VARUN KUMAR 

PARIMI SUNIL KUMAR 
SAKHINETI TEJA SAI VARMA 

YENEDI BHANUSRI 

76. 
77. 

78 
79. 

80. 

ADDEPALLI CHAITANYA C au 81. 

82. AKULA ANUSHA 

83. ALLU MANISHA 

84. APPASANI N VDKNEHA 
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85. BALLA SAI PRASANTHI 

86. BHADRAGIRI BHAVANAA 

87. Suthado BONAM SUSHMIKA 

BURRI MOUNIKA 
CHITTI MUKUNDA MEGHANA 

CHODAPUNEEDI SRI LAKSHMI DURGA 

DVD YASESWINI 

88 

89 
90. 

91. Yas emal 
92 DASARI PHANI PALLAVI 

ayaÉ DASARI SATYASRI 
DOKALA YAMINI SATYA SAGARIKA 

DONTHAMSETTY MAANSI 

GARGI TRIPATHY 
GHANTA HARSHAVARDHAN REDDY 

GONUGUNTLA VENKATA SAI MANASA 
GOVINDARAJULA MEGHANA 

GUDEY LAKSHMI POORNANJALI 

93. 

94. 

95. 

96. 

97. 

98. Mauaew 
99. 

pevjali-
eAdL, 

100. 

101. KSLVASUDHA 
KAMUJU GOWTHAMI 

KANAGARLA VYSHNAVI RAO 

KARRI LAKSHMI SREE APURUPA 
KELLA VENKATA SRIDEVI VARNIKA 

KIRALA BHARGAVI 
KIRANMAYEE GURRAMA 

KODUKULA VISHALINI 
KOLA SIRIHAMSIKA 

102. 

103 
104. 

105. 

106. 
107. 

108. 

109 0hmsildn 
110. KOLLATI DHARMA TEJA 

111. KOMBATTULA KAVYA 

KONAKALLA SUCHARITHA 
KONDA PRAGNYA SAHTHI 

112. 

113. Cahith 
114. KORRAPATI DEEPAK 

KOTTE ROJASWI 
KOVELAKUNTLA MOUNIKA 

KRISHNENDU K B 
LAKSHMI LIKHITA AVASARALA 

MADAKAM SONIA 
MANDA NAVEEN 

115. 

116. 

117. 

118. 

119. 

120. veen, 
121. MANDRU LAVANYA 

122. 
123. 

MANEPALLI LAKSHMI SUCHARITHA 

MANGALAGIRI SUDHA RANI 
MATTIPALLI SNEHA SUSMITHA 124. 

MENNI NIKITHA PAVANI a ar 125. 

126. MODALAVALASA AVINASH 
127. NAGIDI REONA GLORY A 

CDwoYoy 128. NAGINENI KEERTHI CHOWDARY 
NAKKA HARIKA 129 

130 NARAGAM GNANA RAGHAVENDRA RAO 
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131 
132. 
133. 

NUTHALAPATI BHANU KIRAN 
PALUGULLA GAYATHRI ayalh 

alyer PAPPALA KALYANI 

134. PATNALA VN SAI ISHWARYA LAKSHMI 

135. PAVAN KUMAR MANAM 

136. PENUMATSA APOORVA ApavA 
137. POKURI SAI TEJASWINI 

RANGALA YAMINI 

REDDI PRIYANKA 

SAMANTHAKURTHI SURYA SWAROOPA 
SARAGADAM YAMINI 

SHAIK BAJIMUNNI 

SHAIK SAAFFAATH MUZAMMIL 
SHIRISHA LADE 

SRIRAM VENKATA MOUNICA 

SUGGULA SWETHA 

138. 

139 gan 
140. 

141. 

142. 

143. 

hkhOE 144. 

145. 

k 
Pvya Su_ 

146. 
147. TUMKI DIVYASAI 

148 
149 

TAILAM GREESHMITHA KRISHNA 

Se oaiu 
Rahu 

TAMMISETTI SATYA SAI TEJASWI 
150. RAHULCHANDH TANGULA 

151. TEKI FLORENCE 

THIRAKALA SIREESHA 
THIRUMURU ANVESH 

UTTARILLI SREEVARSHA 
VSN SAI SUSHMA KONA 

VADDULA SASI DEVI 

152. 

153. 

154. 

155. 
156. 

157 
158 
159 

VEDURUPAKA HARIKA 

YADAM HARIKA 

YADLAPALLI LAKSHMI PRUDVIKA 
160. YALAMANCHALI SAI AKHILANDESWARI Athulonda 

(LL 
PRINCIPAL 

PRINCIPAL 

Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences 
RAJANAGARAM 
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PROGRAM REPORT 

Date: 4-02-2022 

Name of the course: A TWO-WEEK COURSE ON "LASERS IN PEDIATRIC 

DENTISTRY" 

Date: 18/01/2022 to 3/02/2022 

Organized by: DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY 

Resource person: Dr. PUNITHAVATHY 

Professor and Head of the Department, 

Department of Pediatric and Preventive Dentistry, 

KLR's Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences 

Contact: 99482 49222 Email Id: punithanaren@gmail.com 

Number of students attended: 160 

A two-week course on "LASERS N PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY" was organized for the 3rd 

and final year students. The resource person provided a lecture with ease and precision. Third 

year and final year students participated with lot of enthusiasm. 

Objectives: 

The objective of the course is to emphasize the participants about 
Detection of dental caries using laser technology 

Commercial detection technologies available for the diagnosis of dental diseases 

Clinical applications of lasers in pediatric dentistry 
Contraindications of Laser Use and Its Limitations 

Clinical Recommendation in Pediatric Practice 

Outcomes: 

Information was rendered regarding the applications of lasers in dentistry 
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LEADN oL 

Detection of dental caries in primary teeth was discussed 

Importance of clinical applications of lasers in pediatric dentistry was Explained 

Managing children during laser treatment was talked about 

Awareness on laser safety 

The course was quite informative with an enthusiastic participation from students and faculty 

members through this channel of communication. 

HEAD Of DEPARTMENT 
Co-ORDINATOR 

Head of Department 

Dept. of Pedodontics 

Lenora Institute of Dental Sciencs 

RAJANAGARAM, RAJAHMUNDRY-533294. 
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DATE: 2-06-2021 

LIST OF INTERNS AND POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS ATTENDED 

NAME OF THE PROGRAM-"MINI-IMPLANTOLOGY IN CHILDREN" 

SIGNATURE S.No NAME OF THE STUDENT 

Tatayac PA 
REDDY ARUNA PRATYUSHA 

RAMPILLA JEEVAN PAUL 

NOKKU MARY RUPA 

GOBBURI SATHISHKUMAR 
RAYUDU SRIVIDYA 

SHAIK RESHMA YASMINE 

3. 

4. Stashkumo 

oke 
Y LIKHITA 

KOLLU NIKHILA 

NARASIMHULA SRINIVAS 
NEELAM DIVYAJYOTHI 

PAMARTHY SATYA SAINADH 

Nilkhila 

10. PAL othi 
11. 2 

12. RANDHI SRILEKHYA 

S KAVYASREE 
SHAIK SHAKEEL AHMED 

AFREEN 
14. 

15. 

16. ALURI SUMA MADHURI 

BANDI JEEVANA JYOTHI 
BANDI SANDEEP PAUUL 

BAVISETTY GEETHANJALI 
BLESSIE HADASSA JUTKE 
BODA SUSAN NIKHITHA 

BODAPATI VINCENT KUMAR 

17. 
18. 

19. 

adeSe 
ithm4c 
Mre -
ecp{ 

20. 

21 
22. 
23. BODDUPALLI SUDEEPTHI 

24. BONDADA DEEPYA 

CHANDIKA VANI SRI 
CHILUKURI MADHURI REDDY 

CHILUVURUI KEERTHANA 
DADALA GRACE KEZIAH 

DAGGUPATI AASRITHA 

DULLAPALLI JOSHUA 

GADDAM JAYA SAI MEGHANA 
GANTA CHRISTINA 

25. 

26. 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 

31. AQhan 32. 

GONABOYINA ANUSHA 33. 
34 
35. 
36. 
37. 

GUMMALLA HARSHA SREE 
GURUJU FLORITHA 

GUTAM KAMAL LOUIS 
JOSHUA VINEETH LIKITHAPUDI 
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dhan 
38. K AROHANA SHAKINAH 

39 KADIYALA HLADINI SREEKARA 

auha 
40. KALLURI VENKATA SHASHANK 

41 KODAVATIKANTI HARIKA 

Snah K 
ui a 

han 
42. KOTA SARAH PRAVALLIKA 

KOYA DEVI PRIYA 

KUKKALA UJWALA 

LALITHA SANKEERTHANA 

44. 
akentbAne 

45 
46. LAM REETHIKA JESSIE 

MADDA SUSEELA KUMARI 

MADDALA VINEELA HADASSA 

MANDAPATI VENKATA SAI SUDHA 

MANGAPATNAM LILLY GRACE 
MENTE VINEETHA 

MOHAMMED KHASIM BEE 
MULAKA SHEFALI JEANNE 

47. 

48. 

49 
S0. 

51. 
52. 

53 
54. MUTYALA ROJI 

MUTYALA VENKATA NAGA HARSHITHA 

NAGOTHU MARIA ROSE MARY 
NAKKA KRUTHI PRATYUSHA 

NAMBURI MEENAKSHI SREE 
NANDIKA NAGA SOWMYA 

NAZISH E ZAHERA 

NEELAM PRASANNA KUMARI 

55 
56. 

57, 
58. 
59 

euaksl 

ALv 

P 
60. 

61. 

62. NIPPATLAPALLI SARAH RACHEL 

NUTAKKI JYOTHI 
PALLI MERCY ANGEL 

63. 

Mm4 64 
65. 
66 
67. 

PAPPALA HARSHATH KUMAR 

PASALA SOUMYA 

PITHANI GLORY SRILEKHA 

68. PRAISY ANGEL KAKARA 
69. RACHARLA SUNDAR 

RAYUDU LAXMI TULASI 
REGULAGADDA JAYARAJ 

70. 

71. 
72. 
73. 

RUDRAPATI FRANCIS RAJPAUL 

SK DEEPTHI 

74. SHAIK SIMRAN 

75. SINGAVARAPU SUSRUSHA 

SODADASI DEEVENA HADASSAH 
SUNKARA MANJUSHA 

THADIKAMALLA SUSHMA 

76. 

77. Mausho 
78. 

THIRUMURU HARSHITHA Hashithe 79. 

80. UDUMULA BALA MARY MADHULIKA 

VELPULA PRAJWALA 81 
82. 
83 

VEPURI PRISCILLA PRIYANKA 

ZAKKAM ANISHA MONICA M 
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84. REDDY ARUNA PRATYUSHA 

85. RAMPILLA JEEVAN PAUL 

86. NOKKU MARY RUPA 

87. MAHANTHI JHANSI 

88. TELLAKULA VINEELA 

NAVEENA KADALI 
VANGA HIMASAIREDDY 
UPPALAPATI YASASWIMNI 

VENKATESWARA RAO DOKKU 
PONNAPALLI AJAY TEJA 

AMBATI SATHVIKA 
A SUPRIYA 

AYIREDDY DEVI PRIYANKA 

89. 

90. 

91. 

92. 

93 
94 
95 (V 
96. 

97. DEVALANKA KUNDANA VENI 
98. E.SWATHI DEVI 

MADDULA Y SLNV AMRUTHAVALLI 
NALAMATI SHIVAKEERTHI 
PRATHYUSHA GATHRAM 

99. 

100 
101. 

102. YScuba PABBINEEDI SAI SATYASRI 

KALLURI YASASVI 
VADDESWNARAPU AKSHITA 

103. 
104. LAkchriMa 

105. 

106. 
VALLURI DURGA SOWJANYA 

ALTHI ANAND 

SURYATEJA KOLLEBOINA 
UMMADI SACHIN NANDA SRINIVAS 

107. 

108. 

109. AMUDALA RATNA SHREE NIKHILA 

SANTAPURI DEDEEPYA DEVI 
THSALIKI SATYA SIRISHA 

VASANTTHI 
ATHYALA ANOOP 

110. 

111. 

112. 

113. 
114. VARDHANAPU ANGEL 

GURRAM VENKATA LAKSHMI 
LAHARI GUNDU 

115. 

116. 

117. BATTULA SHASHANK 

KONDEPUDI SRILAKSHMI 118. 
119. PANDAVULA PALLAVI Pallav ATTI HARIKA 

JAMI MOUNICA 
120. 

121. Mg vle 

PRINCIPAL 
PRINCIPAL 

Lenora Institute of Dental Screr 
RAJANAGARAM 

Page 9 of 11



LENORA INSTITUTE OF DENTAL SCIENCES 
(Recognised by GOI/ Dental Council of india & AfTiliated to Dr. NTR UHS-BZA) 

LIDS Accredited with NAAC "A" Grade 

NH-16, Rajanagaram, Rajahmundry, East Godavari (Dt.), AP, India. 

Web: www.llds.ac.in, E-Mall: lidstajahmundry@gmal.comPH:0883-2484492. Fax: 0883 2484493 

PROGRAM REPORI 

Date: 18-06-2021 

Name of the course: A TWO-WEEK COURSE ON "MINI-IMPLANTOLOGY IN 

CHILDREN" 

Date: 2/06/2021 to 17/06/2021 

Organized by: DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRIC AND PREVENTIVE DENTISTRY 

Resource person: Dr. M. SATYAM 

Professor, Department of Pediatric and Preventive Dentistry, 

KLR's Lenora Institute of Dental Sciences 

Contact: 99593 35818 Email Id: drsatyammartha@gmail.com 

Number of students attended: 121 

A two-weck course on "MINI-IMPLANTOLOGY IN CHILDREN" was organized for the 

interms and post-graduate students. The resource person provided a lecture with ease and 

precision. Interns and postgraduate students participated with lot of enthusiasm. 

Objectives: 

The objective of the course is to emphasize the participants about: 

Replacement of missing teeth in children using mini-implants 

management of tooth loss in children 

oral rehabilitation of growing patient. 

Complications of mini-implants 

Outcomes: 

.Information was rendered regarding the applications of mini-implants in children 

. Oral rehabilitation of children 

.Importance of mini-implantology in children was explained 
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Managing children during implant installation was talked about 

The course was quite informative with an enthusiastic participation from students and faculty 

members through this channel of communication. 

HEAD EPARTMRT Mead of BeMRAT 

Dept. of Pedodontics 

CO-ORDINATOR 

Lenora 
Institute of Dental 

Sciencs 

RAJANAGARAM, RAJAHMUNDRY-533294. 
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